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Expiration of Licenses for Radio Facilities

The licenses of the following silent stations automatically expired at 12:01 A.M., February 9, 1997, 
pursuant to Section 312(g) of the Communications Act:

Community of License

KAIN Vidalia, LA
KCLS Flagstaff, AZ
KDEW Dewitt, AR
KFAS Casa Grande, AZ
KHAT Lincoln, NE
KTYN Minot, ND
WAYB Waynesboro, VA
WHIA Dawson, GA
WHRF Bel Air, MD
WHSY Hattiesburg, MS
WLVN Brantley, AL
WMFL Monticello, FL
WRHX Hemdon, VA
WSRR Washington, NJ
WTOX Lincoln, ME
WTSS Scranton, PA
WUWU Cordele, GA

FM Commercial

KHUG Rocky Ford, CO
WAZE Dawson, GA

FM Noncommercial

KBDY St. Louis, MO

Frequency

1040kHz 
690kHz 

1470kHz 
1260kHz 
1530kHz 
1430kHz 
1490kHz 

990kHz 
1520kHz 
1230kHz 
1080kHz 
1090kHz 
1440kHz 
1580kHz 
1450kHz 
1320kHz 
1490kHz

95.9MHz 
92.1MHz

89.9MHz
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FM Translators

K221BL Glenallen, AK 92.1 MHz
K232CF North Spokane, WA 94.3 MHz
K272BD Seattle, WA 102.3 MHz
K296BA Leadville, CO 107.1 MHz

All pending applications (e.g.. renewal, assignment/transfer, extension/replacement, etc.) 
associated with the above-listed stations have been dismissed as moot.

As a result of the above-listed expirations:

  AM applications (FCC Form 301) may be filed in accordance with the Commission's current 
technical requirements and will be processed pursuant to the guidelines detailed in 47 C.F.R. 
§73.3571. See Policies To Encourage Interference Reduction Between AM Broadcast Stations. 
5 FCC Red 4492, para. 5 (1990).

  Commercial FM applications (FCC Form 301) for newly-vacant commercial FM allotments 
will be accepted upon the imminent release of a public notice announcing filing windows. 
Applications filed in response to such windows will be processed pursuant to the guidelines detailed 
in 47 C.F.R. § 73.3573.

  Noncommercial FM applications (FCC Form 340) may be filed in accordance with the 
Commission's current technical requirements and will be processed pursuant to the guidelines detailed 
in 47 C.F.R. § 73.3573.

  FM Translator applications (FCC Form 349) may be filed in accordance with the Commission's 
technical requirements and will be processed pursuant to the guidelines detailed in 47 C.F.R. 
§ 74.1233.

For further information or assistance on this matter, contact Glenn Greisman (202-418-2772) or 
Sharlene Lofty (202-418-2660).

By the Chief: Mass Media Bureau
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