Federal Communications Commission 1919 M St., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News media information 202 / 418-0500 Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

DA 97-661

Released April 3, 1997

Expiration of Licenses for Radio Facilities

The licenses of the following silent stations automatically expired at 12:01 A.M., February 9, 1997, pursuant to Section 312(g) of the Communications Act:

<u>AM</u>	Community of License	Frequency	
KAIN	Vidalia, LA	1040 kHz	
KCLS	Flagstaff, AZ	690 kHz	
KDEW	Dewitt, AR	1470 kHz	
KFAS	Casa Grande, AZ	1260 kHz	
KHAT	Lincoln, NE	1530 kHz	
KTYN	Minot, ND	1430 kHz	
WAYB	Waynesboro, VA	1490 kHz	
WHIA	Dawson, GA	990 kHz	
WHRF	Bel Air, MD	1520 kHz	
WHSY	Hattiesburg, MS	1230 kHz	
WLVN	Brantley, AL	1080 kHz	
WMFL	Monticello, FL	1090 kHz	
WRHX	Herndon, VA	1440 kHz	
WSRR	Washington, NJ	1580 kHz	
WTOX	Lincoln, ME	1450 kHz	
WTSS	Scranton, PA	1320 kHz	
WUWU	Cordele, GA	1490 kHz	
FM Commercial			
KHUG	Rocky Ford, CO	95.9 MHz	
WAZE	Dawson, GA	92.1 MHz	
FM Noncommercial			
KBDY	St. Louis, MO	89.9 MHz	

FM Translators

K221BL	Glenallen, AK	92.1 MHz
K232CF	North Spokane, WA	94.3 MHz
K272BD	Seattle, WA	102.3 MHz
K296BA	Leadville, CO	107.1 MHz

All pending applications (e.g., renewal, assignment/transfer, extension/replacement, etc.) associated with the above-listed stations have been dismissed as moot.

As a result of the above-listed expirations:

- AM applications (FCC Form 301) may be filed in accordance with the Commission's current technical requirements and will be processed pursuant to the guidelines detailed in 47 C.F.R. § 73.3571. See Policies To Encourage Interference Reduction Between AM Broadcast Stations, 5 FCC Rcd 4492, para. 5 (1990).
- Commercial FM applications (FCC Form 301) for newly-vacant commercial FM allotments will be accepted upon the imminent release of a public notice announcing filing windows. Applications filed in response to such windows will be processed pursuant to the guidelines detailed in 47 C.F.R. § 73.3573.
- Noncommercial FM applications (FCC Form 340) may be filed in accordance with the Commission's current technical requirements and will be processed pursuant to the guidelines detailed in 47 C.F.R. § 73.3573.
- FM Translator applications (FCC Form 349) may be filed in accordance with the Commission's technical requirements and will be processed pursuant to the guidelines detailed in 47 C.F.R. § 74.1233.

For further information or assistance on this matter, contact Glenn Greisman (202-418-2772) or Sharlene Lofty (202-418-2660).

By the Chief: Mass Media Bureau